

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 486/2021
CrIM No. 1584/2021

Karnail Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hamzah Hussaini, Advocate

Vs

Rahul Singh Sambyal

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alok Singh Chib, Advocate vice
Mr. Jagpaal Singh, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Alok Singh Chib, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Jagpaal Singh,
Advocate seeks some time to file the response. Granted.

List on 16.02.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
10.12.2021
Neha