

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 486/2021
CrlM No. 1584/2021

Karnail Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

Rahul Singh Sambyal

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.03.2022

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel or the respondent.

List again on 18.04.2022.

Meanwhile, response, if any, be filed.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu
08.03.2022
Ram Krishan

सत्यमेव जयते