

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 486/2021  
CrIM No. 1584/2021

Karnail Singh

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Hamzah Hussain, Advocate

V/s

Rahul Singh Sambyal

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.04.2022**

Response has not been filed yet.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted three weeks  
time to file response.

List on 13.05.2022.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(Mohan Lal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
18.04.2022  
Manan