

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 486/2021  
CrlM No. 1584/2021

Karnail Singh

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -Mr. Vikas Gupta, Advocate.

v/s

Rahul Singh Sambyal

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaal Singh, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Record of the trial Court be summoned.

List on 21.09.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
07.07.2022  
Renu