

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 486/2021

Karnail Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Proxy counsel vice  
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

vs

Rahul Singh Sambyal

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.06.2023**

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to counsel for the respondent to file objections.

List before the court of Registrar Judicial on 25.07.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
07.06.2023  
Abinash