

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 486/2021

Karnail Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hamzah Hussain, Adv.

**vs**

Rahul Singh Sambyal

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**22.11.2023**

Objections stand filed.

List for consideration on 02.02.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**

22.11.2023

Rakesh