

**Sr. No. 43**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 486/2021

Karnail Singh ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

V/s

Rahul Singh Sambyal .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

11.03.2024

Record has been received.

List for consideration on 03.04.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing  
before the Bench.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
Ram Murti/PS  
11.03.2024